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JA MAC PRODUCTS 
SPEAKER RECONING ALL MAKES 
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One TWIN -AUD 
Takes the Place of Any TWO 

Audio Transformers 

PEERLESS TWIN·AUD consists of two 
audio transformers combined In one 

unit. Howls and squeals, due to Inter· 
coupling between transformers, are en· 
tlrely eliminated. A maximum of volume 
Is secured without distortion. Connec· 
tlons are on top, easy to get at and 

PRICE $9.50 plainly marked to ellmlnate guesswork. 
AT ALL GOOD DEALERS 

T HE PEERLESS TWIN·AUD may be substituted in any circuit In place of 
ANY TWO audio transformers regardless of specifications or price with 

the absolute assurance that the result will be GREATER VOLUME and 
CLEARER REPRODUCTION through its two stages of BALANCED audio 
amplification. 

Buy a TWIN-AUD Today 
Weltern Reprelentatlvel 

UNIVERSAL AGENCIES 
8113 MISSION STREET, Ci81-8 8AN F'EH!\'ANDO BLDG. 
SAN FRANCI8CO, CAL. LOS .. \ ~(i1~I.ES, CAL. 

\~2,'/N.wton Lo".r F.U. BO.tOD. M .... 
I M, •• f,ot.,.d .y PEERLESS RADIO CORPORATION 
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~Alil~ Jt~~~~~ 
The CALL LETTER, is published monthly, 

as the only official publication of the 
Northwest Vintage Radio Society which is 
a nonprofit organization incorporated in 
the State of Oregon. Meetings are held 
on the 2nd Saturday of each month (July 
and August omitted) at the Buena Vista 
Clubhouse in Oregon City. TIME I' 11100 

*********************** •••••••• * •••••• ************** 
NWVRS OFFICERS & STAFF 

PRESIDENT •••••••••••••• DAN HOWARD ••••• 503-761-7799 
VICE PRESIDENT ••••••••• SONNY CWTTER: .50)-2.54-9296 
TREASURER •••••••••••••• ED CHARMAN ••••• 503-6.54-7387 
RECORDING SlOORETARY •••• NORRIS JACKSON .50)-642-5625 
LIBRARIAN •••••••••••••• CHUCK KIBLER ••• 50)-678-5066 
EDITOR IN CHIEF •••••••• EDWIN BUHITE ••• 50)-288-8714 
CORRESPOND. SECRETARY •• BOB EWING •••••• 50)-648-5356 

******** ••••••••••••••••••• ************* •••••••••••• ~ 



NOW •..• THE TOM JAMES POETRY CORNER 

THE TREND ••.•... 
We live in an age of sciences, 

New materials arrive in a flood, 
All made of the newest materials 

Like. POT-METALS, PLASTICS & CRUD. 

Anything designed for a· lifetime, 
Is quickly nipped in the bud: 

It must be replaced in a short while, 
Wi th POT-METALS, PLASTICS & CRUD~. 

So treasure those old receivers, 
Hardly a one was a dud, 

Solidly built of something other 
Than POT-METALS & PLASTICS & CRUD. 

************ 

LUCY WYRE said she couldn't 
keep her set in tune because 
the PITCH kept leaking out 
the bottom! 

T/J 73's 

****************************** 



CONTEST 
RESULTS 

JANUARY 1988 

BATl'ERY SETS WITH FOUR OR MORE TUBES, 

FIRST PLACE, RADIOLA 20 SCO'rl' SHANKS 
AND 

FIRST PLACE, KEMPER K-52 PORT. JIM MASON 

SECOND PLACE, MAGNAVOX T JERRY TAll30TT 
AND 

SECOND PLACE J DEFOREST D-10 ART REI::MAN 

THIRD PLACE, ACME DON IVERSON 

PLASTIC SETS POST WWII, 

FIRST PLACE. FADA 652 JERRY TAll30'I'T 

SECOND PLACE. EMERSON 502 JIM MASON 

THIRD PLACE. BENDIX 55L) SONNY CWTTER 
AND 

THIRD PLACE I PHIWO 1.i8-2)0 RAY NELSON 

AUCTION 
FEBRUARY i). 1988. 11,)0 AM 

DIRECTLY FOLlOWING OUR FEBRUARY MEETING WILL 

BE THE FIRST AUCTION OF 1988. PIEASE PROVIDE A 

LIST OF ITEMS TO BE AUCTIONED. PLACE A NUMl3ER ON 

EACH ITEM WHICH CORRESPONDS TO .u I'm4 NUMBER ON 

THE LIST. ALSO ANY MINIMUM BID MUST BE 

NOTED ON THE LIST (NOT THE ON THE I'l'la1). 



MeetJ •• g Minutes 
NWVRS MEETING JANUARY 2. ~ 
WAS CALIED TO ORDER BY NEW PRESIDENT 
DAN HOWARD AT 11115 AM. THE MINUTES 

OF DEC • .1~, 1987 WEBB APPROVED AS 
4 PUBLISHED IN THE CALL IETTER. 

S - TIm TRlUSURER'S REP--oRT WAS GIVEN AND 
ACCEPTED lITH A CURRJ£NT BAWCE OF 

$987.97 • 
GUESTS WERE W1U.oOMED. 
OLD BUSINESS. SOME DISCUSSION WAS HEARD ON NEW CWB 
FACILITY POSSIBILITIES. OUR CALL IET'rER EDITOR, ED BUHITE, 
WOULD APPRliX:llTE ITEKS FOR THE CALL IEl'TER FROM cum MEMBERS. 
THE cum FlZlS Vi ARE MISSING SOME RlOOOGNITION FROM THE WFC 
DISPLAY. Olf YOUR NEXT VISIT TO THE DISPLAY YOU MAY SEE A 
REPRlCSENTATIVE FROM THE cum THERE. 
NEW BUSIHESS. A CAIENDAR OF cum EVENTS FOR 1988 IS TAKING 
SHAPE. nwm MAY BE A COUPlE OF MEETING ACTIVITIES UN
SCHEIl.J1ZD, WE'D LIKE TO HEAR YOUR SUGGESTIONS. cum 
MKMBEBS ORDERED ISSUES OF "RADIOS-THE GOLDEN AGE". FROM 
JIM IUBOB. OUR NEXT SWAP MEET MAY :BE AT THE OLD HOLGATE 
FARM J'Iti MARD'l'. JERRY TAlBOTT IS ARlWfGING FOR TABIES 
THB:BB: roR US. 
IE.W3 AND NEEDS W1Wl GIVEN. 
MDTDG ADJOURNID AT 11.50 AM 

~P).~ 
BORRIS W. J ACICSOI /"m:cORD1:NG 

SECRETARY 

•• ..,. 

************************* 



Chart of Vacuum Tube Characteristics 
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UV. UX-199 
e. eX·299 Det. or Amp. 4.5 .06 45 90 4.5 6.25 15,000 

UV. UX-200 
e. CX·JOO Det. only 6 1.0 16 to 22Y. 
UX200·A 
CXJOO·A Det. only 6 .25 Max. 45 

UV. UX.201-A 4.5 8 12.00~ 
C_ CX. 201·A Det. or Amp_ 6 .25 45 90 to IJS 9.0 8 11,000 

UX-120 Pow. Amp. 
eX-220 (Lst. sti_ only) 4.5 .125 135 22.5 3.3 6,600 
UX-1I2 
CX-1I2 Det. or Amp. 6 5 .5 22Y. to 4~ 135 9.0 Var. Var. 
UX-171 Pow. Amp. 
eX-371 (Lst.5tg.only) 6 .5 180 40.$ 
lJX-210 Pow. Amp. 
eX-JIO Oscillator 6 6 1.1 90 to 425 4.5 to 35 Var. Var. 
WD-II 

1.5 C-II Det. or Amp. 1.1 .25 ny. 90 4.5 5.6 14,000 
WD. WX-12 

1.5 1.1 .25 WX. CX-12 Det. or Amp. 22Y. 90 4.5 5.6 14,000 
3VD-199 

4.5 3 3VDX-199 Det. or Amp. .06 20 80 4.5 6.0 
JV·A 

4.S 3 JVAX Det. or Amp. .12 20 90 4.5 6.5 
5V-A 

6 5 .25 5VAX Det. or Amp. 20 100 4.5 to 9.0 9.4 9,400 
SVC Pow. A,mp. or 

6 .5 2ZY. 90 to 157Y. 5VX Det. 6 to 10.5 8.6 5,900' 
99 

4.5 .06 22Y. 90tol50 99X Det. or Amp. 3 to 12 
OIA 
OIX Det. or Amp. 6 .25 22Y. 90 to ISO 3 to 12 

MU·20 Audio Amp. 6 6 .25 90 to 150 4.5 to 10,5 20 40,000 
MU-6 Pow. Amp. 

.5 90 to 150 (Lst. otg. only) 6 6 4.5 to 10.5 6 5,000 
B-6 Det. only 6 5 .25 16 to 22~ 

A Det. or Amp. 6 5 .25 211 120 4.5 to 9 
B C Det. or Amp. 4.5 3 .06 20 80 4.5 

Pow. Amp, 
4.5 3 .125 135 22.5 E (Lst. Itg. only) 

Pow. Amp. 
F (Lot. stg. only) 6 5 .5 90 to 180 4.5 to 9 
G Audio Amp. 6 5 .25 90 to 180 4.5 to 9 

DC- Det. or Amp. 4.5 3 .06 45 90 4.5 6 . .1 16,500 
DC- D.t. or Amr>. 6 5 .25 45 90 4.5 8,5 10,000 
DC- Pow. Amp. 4.5 3 .125 112 to 135 13 1022.5 3.J 6,300 

(Lst, 5t,-:only) 
DC- Pow. mr· 6 .5 90 to 157.5 61010.5 8.0 8,500 

(Lst, 5Ig,unly) 

A HANDY TUBE CHART TO HANG OVER YOUR WORKBENCH 
TAKEN FROM Radio New8,Augu8t,I926 



RC.t 
1','r/ur 

S""-2 
H-l 
H-'; 
H-5-DC 
H-5-X 
T-'; 
R-fl 
H-i 
H-i-A 
R-i-DC 
R-8 
R-8-DC 
R-II 
R-Il-IX' 
R-lO 
R-ll 
R-I:.! 
Rlld.16 
RE-16 
RE-I6-A 
R-17-~{ 
RE-18 &: RE-I8-A 
R-I8-W 
Rad.18 
Rad.21 
Had. 22 
R-22-R 
R-22-W 
RO-23 
R-24 
R-24-A (4i) 
R-24-A (2A5) 
R-27 
R-28 
R-28-P 
1\-"28"-PC."'- t"O G) 
M-30 
P-31 
M-32 
Rad.33 
M~14 
R-37 
R-37-P 
R~18 
R-38-P 
RE-40 
RE-4O-P 
R-43 
Rad.44 
Rad.46 
Rad.48 
R-50 
Rad.51 
R-SS 
RAE-511 
Rad.60 
Rad,62 
Had. 66 
R-70 4: R-7o-N 
R-71 
R-72 
R-73 (47) 
R-73 (2A';) 
R-74 
R-75 (47) 
R-75 (2A5) 
R-76 
R-77 
R-78 
R-78 (2) 
RE-80 
Had. 80 
RE-80-SW 
Had. 82 and 82-R 
Had. 86 and 86-R 
R-IIO 
R-90-P 
III-B 
R-9!l 
M-101 
100 
101 
102 
1();J 

M-104 

1935 ~~ 
CROSS.INDEX 

RCA Victor, General Electric, 
Westinghouse and Graybar Models 

(.'. E. 

JZ-:\O 
J-iO 
1'-t:! 
1'-t:!-D 
1'-12-E 
E-';2 
,/-i.-. 
S-2~ &: S-22-X 
s-u (P(,lItod",,) 
S-:?2-D 
J-80 
J-RO-D 
S-42 
f-l-42-D 
S-1:i2 
K-G2 
J-85 

SZ-l2-P 

BX or K-41 
KZ-62-P 
K-lO-A 

B-1 
B-2 
1.-511 
1.-51 
JZ-8:!S 
JZ-822 
JZ-822-A 

K-40 

W,·.I. 

WR-li 
WH-14 

WR-H-Clt 
WR-Il 

WR-W 
WR-IO-A 

WH-18 

WR-12 

WR-I5-A 
WR-IS 

WR·I:I 
WR-I:J-A 
WR-26-M 

WH-16 

WR-24 
WH-24 
WH-:W 

K-SO 
K-50-P 
K-5I-P....., 
A-OO 

'-- W1\-27 

A-81 
A-60 

B-40 
K-60 
K-6()-P 
K-65 
K-6.'>-P 
K-M 
K-54-P 
S-42-B 

T-41 
H-32 

H-72 

J-72 
J-82 
J-86 
J-S:l 
J-83-A 
J-lOO 
J-87 
J-87:.A 
J-IM 
J-107 
J-125 
J-125-A 

H·:Jl 

H-,,)1 and SI-R 
H-7"- and 71-R 
K-I06 
K-I06-P 
C-:lO 

D-5O 
K-4:J 
M-41 
M-40 
M-42 
0-51 

WR-33 

WR-28 

WR-29 

WR-4 

WR-21 
WH-l11 

WR-22 

WR-20 

WR-23 
WR-5 
WR-25 
WR-6and 6-R 
WR-7 and i-R 

WR-W 

WR-32 

(,'rlJ,,.. 

/"If 

G1'-i 
GI~ 

(;(,-I:J 
G~ 
GB-8-A 

GT-8 

GB-AAII 
GU-!I 
G('-14 
GB-300 

GB-3l0 

G8-311 

GB-500 
G8-550 
G8-678 

G8-.120 
G8-IOO 

GB:-.3-1O 
G8":\40 
GB-600 

G8-700 

G8-770 
G8-900 

Hf·,t 
I',r/ur u. /.;. Il"t·HI. 

\\'H-41 

(iml/
/"., 

M-II"" 
1\1-1117 
M-WS 
M-W!) 
IW 
111 
112 
112-..\. 
114 
11;; 
M-1I6 
117 
1111 
118 (Mod.> 
119 
120 
121 
M-12:J 
124 
121'i 
126-8 
127 
128 
128-E 
128 (Mod.) 
135-8 
140 And 140-E 
141 and 141-E 
142-8 
143 
143 (Mod.) 
210 
211 
214 
220 
221 
222 
223 
224 
.~ 

226 
235-B 
240 
241-8 
242 
243 
260 
261 
262 
263 
280 
281 
300 
301 
310 
321 
322 
3:10 
:I:H 
!l4O 
340-E 
341 
3llO 
380 H. R. 
381 

( '-41 
('-UII 
D-52 
D-'2 
K-52 
K-i':! 
1.-.32 
1.-,52-,\ 
1.-5:1 
K~,);~M 
H-;;2 
M-50 
M-51 
M-51-A 
M-,>2 
K-/I:I 
K-G4 
('-61 
M-6:J 
M..(i2 
('-62 
K-M-D 
M-61 

M-61 (Mod.) 
("-ill 
K-RII 
K-80-X 
B-81 
M-81 
M-81 (Mod.) 
K-55 
M-56 
M-55 
K-66 
M-6,,-' ~-J 
K-66-M 
('-67 
M-67 
M-6.'>5 
M-66 
{'-75 
K-85 
]~ 
M-86 
M-85 
K-I07 
K-IOS 
M-l00 
M-107 
K-l:!f\· 
M-125 
K-4R 
M-49 
K-58 
M-68 
M-69 
K-'8 
K-79 
K-88 
K-88-X 
M-811 
M-I28 
M-I28-R 
M-I29 

WH-:loj 
W H-:H 

WH-!2 

WR-4R 
WR-48-A 

WH-:~6 
WR-37 

WR-s.1 

WR-46 
WR-50 
WH-46-A 
WR-47 
WR":«l 
WR-31 

WR-45 
WR-45-A 

WR-49 

WR~18 
WR-39 

Brand Models Without RCA Victor Equivalents 
WR-8 Westinghouee WR-6 Chassis with Clock in Colum

naire Cahinet, 
WR-8-R Westinghouee WR-6-R Chas~is modified for Vertical 

operation in Columnaire Cabinet. 
K-82 G, E. K-62 in Clock Cahinet. 
J-88 G. E, J-82 with Manual Motor Board. 
H-Ill C. E. H-51 (Modified) in Clock C'ahinct. 
H-91-R G, E. H-51-R (Modified) in Clock Cahinct. 
J-I09 G, E. J-l00 Chassis and Automlltic Motor Board. 
JZ-826 G, E. JZ-822 in Conaole Cahinet. 
JZ-82.'1 G. E. J-88 with Short-Wave Adaptor, 

NOTE; RCA Victor· Model. Without Br.nd 
Equiv.lcnts .re not listed 

O~F-~J 
~~ 



Fsbruary 
SUN 
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MARCH 
APRIL 
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3 

10 

17 
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JU LY & AUGUST 
SEPTEMBER 
OCTOBER 
NOVEMBER 
DECEMBER 

1988 
THU FRI SAT 

4 5 6 

11 12 13 
NWVRS 

AUCTION a: 
MB:B:TING 
11 AM 

18 19 20 
HAM 
SWAP 

9AM 
IUCIRIULL 

25 26 278 AM 

CONTEST 
TALK 

C.H.R.S • 
SllAPMEEt' 
FOO'nfILIS 
COLW:E 
IDS ALTOS 
IH T.T1i'nlmTJ. 

SWAP MEET 
SUMMER VACATION 
AUCTION 
AMATEUR DISPLAY 
SWAP MEET 
EUiX:TION/P ARTY 



EDITORIAL 
WELL, HERE. IT IS FEBRUARY AmEAl)Y I 

AS YOU HAVE READ ON PAGE THREE, THIS IS 

THE ONLY OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE NORTHWEST VINTAGE 

i RADIO. SOCIETY. YOUR EDITOR ALWAYS ENDEAVORS TO PROVIDE 
\ 

YOU WITH AN ACCURATE AND FACTUAL PUBLICATION. IF YOU 

FIND ANY ERRORS OR MIS-INFORMATION PIEASE IET ME KNOW 

A.S.A.P. AND WE WILL CO~T THEM. WHEN THE NEXT ROSTER 

COMES OUT PLEASE CHECK IT FOR ACCURACY, I'VE FOUND 

SE.VERAL ERRORS ON THE PRINlOUS ROSTER. WITH E.VERY 

MEMBER'S HEIP, I HOPE WE CAN GET E.VERY NAME, NUMBER 

AND ADDRESS CORRliX!T. 

THE CIRCULATION OF THIS PUBLICATION ALSO NEEOO TO 

INCREASE. I'VE BEEN DOING MY BEST TO RESTORE THE FORMAT 

BACK SIMILAR TO THE DAYS OF GREATER DISTRIBUTION, WE 

HAVE SIGNED UP sg{ERAL NEW MEMBERS REX:ENTLY. IN KEB:PING 

WITH CONTINUED IMPROVEMENT I THE ACCESSION DEPT. WILL 

BE RESTORED BACK TO OLEI (AS TOM JAMES ORIGINALLY 

TITlED IT). 

I WOULD LIKE TO THANK EVERYONE WHO PROV IDED ADS 

AND INFORMATION TO THIS PUBLICATION. ONE OF OUR 

MEMBERS IS AN UNEMPWYED EIllX:TRONIC'S DESIGN ENGINEER 

WITH )0 YEARS EXPERIB:NCE. IF YOU KNOW OF ANY POSSIBLE 

El1PWYMENT, PIEASE IET ME KNOW AND I WILL PASS THE 

WORD ALONG TO HIM. £ <CJf 

II\VIIX ij 
AM'29D~:l • 



CONSOLIDATED N.W.V.R.S.I P.S.A.R.A. ADS 

WANTED 
EARLY HEJJlPHONES ESP. MURDOCK 558 AND BALDWIN 'PHONES 

WITH AllJMINUH OR FIBRE DIAPHRAGMS. DAN HOWARD 
503-761-7799: 2940 SE' H8th PORTLAND OR. 97~6 
HAVE HEADPHONES TO TRADE, AlSO lOOKING FOR COIN 
OPERATED HOTEL RADIOS AND PARTS. NEED SPEAKER FOR 
DAJUBERG COIN OPERATED RADIO. 

SONY OWNKRS MANUAlS FOR TC-666D AND TC-,580 REEL TO REEL 
TAPB: DECKS AND REMOTE UNIT FOR TC-666D. PRE-1950 'IV 
SETS, BWE 01A, CROSIEY 59 CHASSIS, AK 84 CHASSIS, 
GRILIE C WTH FOR PHILCO 60, 1!:MERSON 707, 729, 737 
PLASTIC RADIOS, MIRRORRADIOS, CLOCK RADIOS, PHILCO 
MANTEL CLOCK RADIO,CATALIN RADIO, REVEL MODEL 
10,000 CRYSTAL SIT, ANTENNA COIL/TAP SWITCH FOR 
.AI{ loe BREADBOARD. KEN KORHONEN 206-932-936). 
4022 41s t AVE SW SEATTlE, WASHINGTON 98116. 

RADIOU IlIA AMP. INPUT TRANSFORMER (5-TERMINAL, CAN 
BE OPEN). ERIK WF'l'QlJIST 206-546-2675. 
1820}N 195th ST 119 SEATTIE, WASHINGTON 98177 

HORN FOR WESTERN E~TRIC 555 DRIVER. DAVE DINTENF ASS 
206-784-480) AFTER 6 PM. 7901 8th AVE NW SEA"M'IE, 
WASHIlfGTON 98117 

WESTEBH EUOOTRIC 7 AMPLIFIER, 6I.6cc. KT66 TUBES ' 
STEVE VON TAWE, THE OLD TEX:HNOLOGY SHOP. ))) NW 74th 
iTREET SEATTIE, WASHINGTON 98117. 206-78)-254). 

GRUlIOW 801A CONSOIE 1W>IO, COMPlETE OR CABINET ONLY. 
DARBB:LL FORSBERG 206-)6)-0754. 
12209 1st AVE NW SEATTlE WASHINGTON 98177 

V AllllBIE CONDENSER FOR BROAOOAST-BAND USE WITH STRAIGHT 
LIHlI: J'RKQJKNCY CHARACTERISTICS. lEE RAY 206-762-6520 
P.O. BOX 68245 SEATTIE, WASHINGTON 98168. 

HRO-60 COIIS,MAX KAPLAN 206-851-4187. 14902 84th . AVE,CT NW 
GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, 98))5. 

CRIBE RORK AMPLIFIER, EI7iIN BUHITE. 50)-288-8714 
4041 HE VISTARU DRPORTWD, ORmON, 97212. 



.. 
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FOR SALE 
FIVE 19.50 TEIEVISION CONSOlES, NO 'fABIE MODElS, 

FELT PADS FOR RADIO FEET. BROWN NICKEL SIZE, 1/8" 
THICK, STICK-ON BACK, 20 for $1.00, BATTERY SET 
KNOBS ONLY FOR THOSE MISSING FROM YOUR SET. BRING 
SAMPLE SET TO FEB. MEETING. SMALL KNOBS .5ot TO $3.00 
FOR LARGE DIAL KNOBS. JERRY TALBOTT .503-649-6717. 
1440 SW 239th AVE. HILlSBORO, OREGON, 97123. 

PHIWO 2013 CATHEDRAL CABINET. ROBERT TEAGUE .503-6.53-0077. 
7.522 SE ROOTS RD. MILWAUKIE, OREGON, f71222 • 

AMI E-120 JUKEBOX, NEEDS RESTORING, $)00. FRANK BANKS 
206-824-89.56. 18.51 S. 244th PLACE KENT, WASH. 98032 

HALLICRAFTERS S-17 AND MATCHING SPEAKER, EXCELlENT, MISC. 
PARTS. DARRELL FORSBERG 206-363-07.54. 
12209 1st AVE. NW SEA'M'IE, WASHINGTON, 98177 

HALLICRAFTERS S-20R, $2.5. SPARTON VERY SMALL WOOD CABINE:!', 
$1.5. BUD PillG-IN COlIS, 4-PIN, SET OF 4, $10. 
JIM BARROWS 206-337-4880. 1.5121 41st AVE. SE, 
BOTHELL, WASHINGTON 98012. 

RCA VICTOR, 1929 RADIO/PHONO COMBINATION, RE-4.5. 
BlI1flIN BUHITE .503-288-8714, 4041 NE WISTARIA DR • 

•.. ~~~~~~,.~~~~.2Z~~~; ..••••••••.•.•••••.•••..•••..••• 

@IJ! 
ROBERT TEAGUE 

BOX OF 75 TUBES, 01A, WD11 AND 199. 
LARRY CALlJJIJ.N 

. SIGNAL CORPS R-4.5/ ARIr1 MADE BY BELMONT, 6 BANnc3 
SONNY CWTTER 

1931 CROSlEY "PLAY BOY" 8 TU:BE CATHEDBAL #124 
RAY NEISON 

1936 ZENITH ZEPHYR CHAIRSIDE 6S-147 
JIM MASON 

19.50 12" MOTOROLA TElEVISION 
"CARTRAVISION" EARLY 70's C!RTRIDGE VIDEO SYSTDt. 

DAN HOWARD 
1940 MIRRORTONE DEWXE WHITE PLASTIC RADIO 
1909 MEX:!OGRAPH RIGHT ANGIE KEY (CAST IRON a: BRASS) 

IN ORIGINAL WOOD a: IEATIfER CASE. 
JERRY TALBOTT 

·1920 SPARK COIL, BRAND X IN OAK CASE. 
MISC. RADIO MAGAZINES 1920 - 1930 
1939 li:M&RSON BT24.5 YELlDW C!TALIN TOMBSTONE. 



r'940-.94S-19S0-'9SS-1960-1965 l 
., R5-D3 ~ 
~ ELECTRONIC SURPLUS ~ 

b 6111 S.E.82 NO AVE. & 
~ ~ 

!! OPEN: 10:00 AM. TO 6:00 P.M. r 
J, TUESDAY-SATURDAY \D N m r RADIO., TELEPHONE ... TEST GEAR.., ~ 

\D 2 COMPONENTS I TUBES} X-FORMERS Q) 
~ ~ -

TRADE-SALE-CONSIGNMENT I BOB LEE BU5.(S03J n4-6560 

NWVRS DUES 

NORTHWEST VINTAGE RADIO SOCIETY DUES 

ARE PAYABLE IN JANUARY EACH YEAR 

(REGARDLESS OF THE MONTH WHICH YOU 

JOINED). THE 1968 ROSTER DEADLINE 

WILL BE MARCH 15. 



~ f-~i 
~~~ ~ 
~ ~~' 

~,J!' 
9'~ 
'ULTl@ux.tm 

MURDOCK. 
MICHIGAN 

~ 
lI2ARt(~ 
MUSIO 

PFANSTIEHL 
PHOENIX 

ANDREWS 
MALONE LEMO. 
AUDIOLA 

GATES 
OLOBB 
HARMONY 
ODElL J'EIlIlY 
PEBRLlS8 

D~:' DU1D A lTort 
U"' ·:::':':::::t.D1Ul\1J1U 

J'@,ese 

ExduIIvII 

Ne" York City, Sept. 15. 19:H. 
Thordarlon Electric Mfl1. Co •• 
500 W. Huron 81., Cblcaao. 
The U'aneformere "hleb S'ou auppUed to equlp"thl 
:Radio on tbl echoonlr Bowdoin atood the e.treme tem
perature of tbe Arctic without tbe allabt .. t mlahap. 
Tbe .. tranaformen are In euctl, tba "01. condition 
today aa tbay .. are the daS' they wen IDltaUld. "a" 
I9n. 

I/I,;:;n~ 
(ataned) 'IP'J1 ~ 

()/~l£!ht!!i'!!1..n., 
Can you lmaaJne nationally famou. bu IIder. of 
let. costina up to hundred. of dollars each, 
jeopardlzlna the tone quaUty of their Instru
ments with anythlna .hort of the beat amplifi
cation.: Of courae notil Then remember, in 
buylni transformer., that Thordarlon I are 
Itandard on thlrty-fout! makea of hlah- arade 
eets. That leadina selt manufacturers use 
MORE Thordaraon. thaD aU competitive tran.
formers combined. 
Replace your present audio f~uency transformel'll 
with a pair of Thordarsona. You 11 be astoni.hed, de
lighteci Distorted speech will disappear. You will 
find t.hey amplify with EVEN volume over' the 
ENTIRE musical raDle. Note below lOme of. the 
re&IIODI why. 
Buy a Thordaraon-equipped aet-or follow the lead 
of the leading makers and build with ThordanoDs. 
Increased production this season enahlea any .tore 
to .upply you. U your dealer' has not yet reoeived his 
atock:, you ma, order from UI by mentioning hil 
name. Interestmg bulletins sent free. 

THEY ARE UNCONDITIONALLY GUARANTEED 

Tbordanon "80.-" Audio F""I-sr 'I'ranaIormon an DO" &0 be bod Ia 
u... ratioa: 1-1.16: IH. U; &-1.11.60 Tbardanoa Po ... AapIilJiac 
'l'raDlr1ll'D*ll are 113 &he pair. Write few IateI& bulla_ 

THORDARSON SQUARE COIL LEAK-PROOF CONSTRUCTION 
The Tbordanon-madl 1a7W-"ouad SQUARE ooiI fila DUll, -.d 
be ........... oore. No air opaoe bet_ ooiJ aod eon (.cluai",O-1IO 

!oat mere. DO loll Yolume (.pecialIy on 10 .. IIOW). 110 loab from 
~ to !'&-.~ .. !o in oeL 0veniIe oore prond. 60% Iarp' .... 
Delio Cll'CIIl~ oore "-. prnenla o_turatioD. No 
mIll or ....... tbrouch oote to _ abcri aireultl or edd, earnnt 
~ between IaminatiOlll (.e1";",!) Do you WODdar 'l'bordar.m 
prodw. mere traDoformen for more ........ III qualit, ilia tIwa all 
-.petilGn _bioedf 

r-----NEWI'----. 
We _ tile Tbordarao. INTERSTAOE Po ... 
Amplilrin1 'l'raDlr0lllW. Ptond. TWO STAGES III 
POWER &I Ii&oatioD wbeo imerted in cireuit betw_ 
IDput aod-S:tput Po_ AmpIifrinc 'l'raDlror-. 
'our tu_ are ""IuiNd ... ~t the qualit, III the recepti .. 
more &han '-11 JOU. UDll 'I'bardanoD builda a ~. am. III SIait &Jpe. Priee 18. Wrill for frea iIook-up. . . 
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IIORftlfBSt' VUIt'AGB RADIO SOCIftY 

1988 MembershlE 

Regular .. abership 
Associ.te Maaberahip 

$15.00 
$12.00 

Associata .eabershiP' .r~ a~cepted 
fro. persons outside 100 .1les 
of the Portland Metropolitan are •• 

KAME 

ADDRBSS 

ClIfY, SIfAIfB ____________ _ 

PHOIIB 

Call letters 

SPECIAL IlIfBRBSIfS _________ _ 

Check bere for renewal __ 

Mail .. .oership infor.ation and due. to 
the Mortbwe.t Vi.tage Ra4io Society P.O. 
Box 02379, Portland oregon, 97202 

Me8bership includes 80Dtbly newsletters, 
ten .ontbly .. atinga (all except July , 
·Augus t), two swap .. eta and two auctlons 
each year, .s well as a trading roster 
of .. abars, and unli.ite4 ·uaela •• ified
ad, in the CALL WilD. 


